

Press release

Paris, 24 March 2021 at 6.30 pm

Groupe Gorgé successfully secures its first sustainability-linked corporate credit of €145 million to optimise its financing

Groupe Gorgé finalised today the reorganisation of a large part of its financing by subscribing to its first sustainability-linked syndicated corporate credit, for a total amount of €145 million, with the group's banking partners and some long-term debt investors. It comprises a confirmed portion of €120 million with an average maturity of 5 years and an unconfirmed portion of €25 million dedicated to external growth. These additional loans will enable the group to seize new opportunities to strengthen its position in its existing activities. No other diversification is planned at this time.

This transaction follows the merger of ECA into Groupe Gorgé and materializes the acceleration of the Group's ESG strategy since 2018, rewarded in 2020 by a +13 points improvement in the Gaïa rating.

The confirmed portion of €120 million breaks down into three parts: a first part of €42.5 million to be amortized over 5 years, a second part of €42.5 million broken down into €24.5 million over 6 years and €18 million over 7 years with private investors and a third part of Revolving Credit Facility of €35 million. The implementation of this credit enables the refinancing of €46 million of existing debt as of 31 December 2020 (including €9 million of State Guaranteed Loans), the refinancing of the simplified tender offer for ECA in 2020 and the consolidation and renewal of the RCF lines over 5 years.

Groupe Gorgé's level of net debt (€30.6 million as of 31 December 2020) and the gearing ratio (0.2 times the book equity as of 31 December 2020) give the group considerable leeway to finance its strategy.

The margin grid depends on two elements: on the one hand the level of debt (Net debt / EBITDA) and on the other hand the achievement of certain ESG objectives, measured by indicators that will be defined in partnership with the lenders in 2021. These criteria will be in line with the group's ESG strategy, which is continuously pursuing its efforts in the three areas of environment, social and governance.

With this corporate financing, Groupe Gorgé strengthens its balance sheet at very competitive conditions, diversifies its sources of financing and extends the maturity of its debt. This transaction demonstrates the company's excellent financial health and the support of its banking partners. The syndicate is composed of BNP Paribas (mandated arranger, coordinator, agent and lender), LCL (mandated arranger, ESG financial advisor and lender), BRED (arranger and lender) and CIC (arranger and lender).

DEGROOF PETERCAM Investment Banking acted as financial advisor to the company and DE PARDIEU BROCAS MAFFEI as legal advisor to Groupe Gorgé.

Over the past few months, Groupe Gorgé has simplified its structure following the merger with ECA, achieved major commercial successes, and put in place a solid financial framework.



About Groupe Gorgé

Groupe Gorgé is a high-tech industrial group driven by a strong entrepreneurial culture. The Group is present in 3D printing, drones, engineering and protection systems and employs nearly 1,900 people. The Group generated revenue of €231 million in 2020.

More information on www.groupe-gorge.com

Groupe Gorgé is listed on Euronext Paris Compartment B (GOE).

Upcoming events

• 28/04/2021 (after market): Q1 2021 revenue

• 18/06/2021 (after market): Shareholders' meeting

28/07/2021 (after market): Q2 2021 revenue
16/09/2021 (after market): H1 2021 results

• 28/10/2021 (after market): Q3 2021 revenue

Contact:

Investor relations

Hugo Soussan Tel: +33 (0)1 44 77 69 47 86 h.soussan@groupe-gorge.com

Anne-Pauline Petureaux Tel: +33 (0)1 53 67 36 72 apetureaux@actus.fr **Media relations**

Manon Clairet Tel: +33 (0)1 53 67 36 73 mclairet@actus.fr Follow Groupe Gorgé on: groupe-gorge.com



Disclaimer

Groupe Gorgé press releases may contain forward-looking statements regarding Groupe Gorgé's targets. These forward-looking statements reflect Groupe Gorgé's current expectations. Such forward-looking statements and targets depend on known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual results, performance or events to differ materially from those anticipated herein. Some of these risk factors are set forth and detailed in our Universal registration document, available on our website www.groupe-gorge.com. This list of risks, uncertainties and other factors is not limitative. This press release and the information it contains do not constitute an offer to sell or to subscribe, or a solicitation to purchase or subscribe shares or securities in Groupe Gorgé or in its listed subsidiaries in any country whatsoever.